# OP \$415.00 4519460

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM645094

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		05/06/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Email Data Source, Inc.
Street Address:	9160 Guilford Road
City:	Columbia
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21046
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Message Systems, Inc.
Doing Business As:	SparkPost
Street Address:	9160 Guilford Road
City:	Columbia
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21046
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Port25 Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	9160 Guilford Road
City:	Columbia
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21046
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4519460	ADAPTIVE DELIVERY
Registration Number:	4189319	MESSAGE SCOPE
Registration Number:	4656437	MOMENTUM
Serial Number:	85035373	EDGE OF NETWORK/NEXT GEN
Registration Number:	3931674	M MESSAGE SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3804420	M TRADEMARK

900615081 REEL: 007285 FRAME: 0319

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2886164	MULTIVIP	
Registration Number:	2927414	E ECELERITY PE	
Registration Number:	2730214	POSTAL ENGINE	
Registration Number:	4810218	SPARKPOST	
Registration Number:	2526164	POWERMTA	
Registration Number:	6038054	SPARKPOST SIGNALS	
Registration Number:	4076168	EDATA SOURCE	
Serial Number:	87797353	EDATA SOURCE	
Registration Number:	5928692	INTELLISEEDS	
Registration Number:	5928719	INTELLIX AI NETWORK	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2155695619

**Email:** pecsenye@blankrome.com

**Correspondent Name:** Timothy D. Pecsenye (074658-20118 ND)

Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074658-20118
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2021

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Payoff - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (PNC - SparkPost)#page1.tif

source=Payoff - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (PNC - SparkPost)#page2.tif

source=Payoff - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (PNC - SparkPost)#page3.tif

source=Payoff - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (PNC - SparkPost)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007285 FRAME: 0320

### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of May 6, 2021, and made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Grantee"), to EMAIL DATA SOURCE, INC., a Delaware corporation, MESSAGE SYSTEMS, INC. (DBA SparkPost), a Delaware corporation, and PORT25 SOLUTIONS, INC., a Maryland corporation (each a "Grantor", and collectively the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 18, 2020, made by Grantors in favor of Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantors to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Intellectual Property (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 5, 2021, at Reel/Frame 7175/0169;

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate the Security Agreement and terminate, release and discharge its security interest in the Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Intellectual Property," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantors' right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Intellectual Property listed on Exhibit A hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Intellectual Property.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007285 FRAME: 0321

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

# PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: *Phillip White*Name: Phillip White

Title: Assistant Vice President

# Exhibit A

# **Trademarks and Trademark Applications**

Mark Name	Owner	Reg. No. (App. No.)	Reg. Date
			(App. Date)
ADAPTIVE DELIVERY	Message Systems, Inc.	85952718/ 4519460	June 6, 2013
MESSAGE SCOPE	Message Systems, Inc.	85398686/ 4189319	August 16, 2011
MOMENTUM	Message Systems, Inc.	77718258/ 4656437	April 21, 2009
EDGE OF NETWORK/NEXT GEN (US application)	Message Systems, Inc.	85035373	May 11, 2010
EDGE OF NETWORK/NEXT GEN (Madrid Protocol application)	Message Systems, Inc.	1045173	June 30, 2010
message systems	Message Systems, Inc.	77708524/ 3931674	April 7, 2009
	Message Systems, Inc.	77708491/ 3804420	April 7, 2009
MULTIVIP	Message Systems, Inc.	76554875/ 2886164	October 24, 2003
Ecelerity	Message Systems, Inc.	76550296/ 2927414	October 9, 2003
POSTAL ENGINE	Message Systems, Inc.	76297146/ 2730214	August 9, 2001
SPARKPOST	Message Systems, Inc.	86442994/ 4810218	November 3, 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 007285 FRAME: 0323

074658,20118/125737731v.1

SPARKPOST	Message Systems, Inc.	USPTO Reference No. A0046704	December 1, 2014, claiming priority from the November 3, 2014 SPARKPOST application in the US
POWERMTA	Port25 Solutions, Inc.	78012204/ 2526164	June 12, 2000
POWERMTA	Port25 Solutions, Inc.	2837467	March 11, 2014
SPARKPOST SIGNALS	Message Systems, Inc.	88190465/ 6038054	November 12, 2018
EDATA SOURCE	Email Data Source, Inc.	85188066/ 4076168	December 1, 2010
EDATA SOURCE	Email Data Source, Inc.	87797353	February 14, 2018
INTELLISEEDS	Email Data Source, Inc.	88320279/ 5928692	February 28, 2019
INTELLIX AI NETWORK	Email Data Source, Inc.	88328380/ 5928719	March 6, 2019
INTELLISEEDS	Email Data Source, Inc.	1491916	August 27, 2019
INTELLISEEDS	Email Data Source, Inc.	IR No. 1491916  Australia No. 2042717	August 27, 2019
INTELLISEEDS	Email Data Source, Inc.	IR No. 1491916	August 27, 2019
INTELLISEEDS	Email Data Source, Inc.	IR No. 1491916	August 27, 2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 007285 FRAME: 0324

RECORDED: 05/07/2021